OTHERS PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 100% EQUITY INTEREST IN SETIA HARUMAN TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD. ("SHTECH") FOR A CASH CONSIDERATION OF RM28.0 MILLION ("PROPOSED ACQUISITION")

TENAGA NASIONAL BHD

| Туре | Announcement |
|-------------|--|
| Subject | OTHERS |
| Description | PROPOSED ACQUISITION OF 100% EQUITY INTEREST IN SETIA HARUMAN TECHNOLOGY SDN. BHD. ("SHTECH") FOR A CASH CONSIDERATION OF RM28.0 MILLION ("PROPOSED ACQUISITION") |

Unless otherwise stated, the abbreviations and definitions used throughout this announcement shall bear the same as those defined in the Announcement.

We refer to the announcement dated 8 December 2017 ("Announcement").

Tenaga Nasional Berhad wishes to announce that the Proposed Acquisition has been completed on 8 March 2018 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Conditional Sale and Purchase Agreement.

This announcement is dated 8 March 2018.

| Announcement Info | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Company Name | TENAGA NASIONAL BHD |
| Stock Name | TENAGA |
| Date Announced | 08 Mar 2018 |
| Category | General Announcement for PLC |
| Reference Number | GA1-07032018-00019 |